## TOWN OF JAFFREY CEMETERY RULES & REGULATIONS

## ADDENDUM - BURIAL LOT SIZES AND PRICING:

## A. Burial Lot Sizes and Pricing

Single Grave Lot (3.5'W x 12'L)	\$450.00
Double Grave Lot (7.0'W x 12'L)	\$900.00
Four Grave Lot (14'W x 12'L)	\$1,800.00
Cremation Lot (3.5'W x 6'L)	\$350.00

Note: All above charges include perpetual care.

## B. Burial and Miscellaneous Service Charges

(These charges cover opening, closing, reseeding and recording.)

Interments or Disinterments (full earth buria	<u>l)</u>
Weekdays	\$500.00
Weekends	\$600.00
Holidays	\$700.00
Children (under the age of 12)	\$150.00
Simultaneous Burials (in same lot; above	
charges plus an additional)	\$100.00
Interments or Disinterments (cremation)	
Weekdays	\$200.00
Weekends	\$300.00
Holidays	\$400.00
Children (under the age of 12)	\$100.00
Simultaneous Burials (in same lot; above	
charges plus an additional)	\$100.00
<u>Lot Transfers</u> (change of ownership)	\$25.00

Approved by the Board of Selectmen after a public hearing on August 9, 2021.